

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27315/2008

GUNWANTBHAI D.HIRANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARJUN T.NIHALANI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amar Arjun Nihalani,
Respondent No.-1-in-person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.1 is present in person.

Respondent No.1 seeks time to file counter affidavit.

Three weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit.

The counsel for the petitioner submits that he has filed affidavit regarding proof of d
asti

on all the respondents but the office report says otherwise. Registry may verify the fact.

List the matter on 10-7-2009.

va

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar