

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27315/2008

GUNWANTBHAI D.HIRANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARJUN T.NIHALANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 22/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.  
Mr. Brijesh Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-In-Person, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 alone remains to be served in this matter. The Petitioner has filed an application for deletion of Respondent No.2 from the array of parties. The application is defective as pointed out in the Office Report. The Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to cure the defects pointed out in the Office Report within one week.

List the matter on 20.11.2009.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar